### 900241444 12/17/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lana R. Wright		08/01/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lana G. Rosalee	
Street Address:	2050 Stockwell Rd. #1	
City:	Bossier City	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71111	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Lana G. Rosalee	
Street Address:	2050 Stockwell Rd. #1	
City:	Bossier City	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71111	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3204940	WEDDINGS WITH STYLE INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	78180883	WEDDINGS WITH STYLE INTERNATIONAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3185500349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 318-550-0346

Email: mary@themalonelawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Mary E. Winchell

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0783

P \$65.00 3204940

900241444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Winchell		
Signature:	/Mary W. Winchell/		
Date:	12/17/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Affidavit#page1.tif source=Affidavit#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0784

## **AFFIDAVIT**

#### STATE OF LOUISIANA

### PARISH OF CADDO

**BEFORE ME**, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in this state and Parish of Caddo, personally appeared, Lana Rosalee who, after being by me duly sworn, states the following:

That Lana Rosalee was married to Forrest Holt Wright and Judgment of Divorce was awarded on January 31, 1991, restoring her maiden name "Lana Rosalee."

That affiant declares that when she registered the trademark name "Weddings With Style International" she was still using her former married name "Wright" as her legal name even though her maiden of "Rosalee" had been reinstated to her.

The affiant declares that she now goes by "Lana Rosalee" and desires to amend the register owner name on the Federal Trademark Registration to reflect her legal last name of "Rosalee."

LANA ROSALEE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, Notary Public, on this the 194 day of

Ochobres , 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC LA BAR # 21408

Print: MARY E. WINCHELL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0785

JAN 31 1991

FORREST HOLT WRIGHT

NUMBER: 861,124.

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

LANA ROSALEE WRIGHT

CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA

PERMANENT ASSIGNMENT

\* : SECTION "E"

### <u>JUDGMENT</u>

THIS CAUSE, having come on regularly to be heard, both parties present in Court and represented by counsel, evidence having been adduced on the merits, the Court considering the law and the evidence to be in favor thereof, for reasons orally assigned:

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that there be judgment herein in favor of plaintiff, FORREST HÖLT WRIGHT, and against defendant, LANA ROSALER WRIGHT, decreeing a full and final divorce, a vinculo matrimonii, forever dissolving the bonds of matrimony heretofore existing between them.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that there be judgment herein reinstating defendant, LANA ROSALEE WRIGHT, with her maiden name "Lana Rosalee".

JUDGMENT RENDERED, SIGNED AND FILED on the 31st day of January, 1991.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT:

S L. FORTSON 151 Freestate Boulevard

P. O. Box 7691

Shreveport, Louisiana 72137-7691 318-221-0447

Bar No. 6725

ATTORNEY FOR FORREST HOLT WRIGHT

D. G. TYLER.

Tyler & Joknson

P. O. Box 4800 Shreveport, Louisiana 71134-0800

318-227-1960

ATTORNEY FOR LANA ROSALEE WRIGHT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0786

**RECORDED: 12/17/2012**